UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE INC., SAMSUNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS AMERICA, LLC, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. AND SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS COL., LTD. Petitioners

v.

MICROGRAFX, LLC Patent Owner

CASE IPR2014-00532 Patent 5,959,633

AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICES OF THE PATENT OWNER PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

I. REAL PARTY IN INTEREST

Micrografx, LLC is the patent owner by assignment.

II. RELATED MATTERS

A. *Micrografx LLC v. Google Inc. et al*, (N.D.Tex. – 3:13-cv-03595-

N, filed September 9, 2013).

B. Micrografx LLC v. Samsung Telecommunications America, LLC

et al, (N.D.Tex. - 3:13-cv-03599-N, filed September 9, 2013).

- C. *Google Inc., et al. v. Micrografx LLC*, Case IPR2014-00534, Patent 6,552,732.
- D. Google Inc., et al. v. Micrografx LLC, Case IPR2014-00533, Patent 6,057,854.

III. LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Douglas R. Wilson	Nathan J. Davis	Michael F. Heim
Heim, Payne &	Heim, Payne &	Heim, Payne &
Chorush, L.L.P	Chorush, L.L.P	Chorush, L.L.P
Registration No. 54,542	Registration No. 72,099	Registration No. 32,702

IV. SERVICE INFORMATION

Douglas R. Wilson <u>dwilson@hpcllp.com</u> Heim, Payne & Chorush, L.L.P 9442 Capital of Texas Hwy. Plaza I, Suite 500-146 Austin, TX 78759 (Postal and hand delivery addresses same) Tel: (512) 343-3622 Fax: (512) 345-2924 Nathan J. Davis <u>ndavis@hpcllp.com</u> Heim, Payne & Chorush, L.L.P 600 Travis Street, Suite 6710 Houston, Texas 77002 (Postal and hand delivery addresses same) Tel: (713) 221-2000 Fax: (713) 221-2021

Michael F. Heim <u>mheim@hpcllp.com</u> Heim, Payne & Chorush, L.L.P 600 Travis Street, Suite 6710 Houston, Texas 77002 (Postal and hand delivery addresses same) Tel: (713) 221-2000 Fax: (713) 221-2021

Please address all correspondence and service to Counsel listed above.

Patent owner also consents to electronic service via email at dwilson@hpcllp.com,

ndavis@hpcllp.com, mheim@hpcllp.com and cc to micrografxIPR@hpcllp.com.

Dated: June 4, 2014

DOCKET

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/Douglas R. Wilson/</u> Douglas R. Wilson (Reg. No. 54,542) Attorney for Patent Owner Micrografx, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), a

copy of the foregoing AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICES OF THE

PATENT OWNER PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served via email

to lead counsel of record for Petitioner as follows:

John C. Phillips Michael T. Hawkins Fish & Richardson, P.C. <u>19473-0309IP1@fr.com</u> <u>phillips@fr.com</u> <u>hawkins@fr.com</u>

Dated: June 4, 2014

By: <u>/Douglas R. Wilson/</u> Douglas R. Wilson (Reg. No. 54,542) Attorney for Patent Owner Micrografx, LLC

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.